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Short Term Statistics'
Production

Total construction

Building construction

Civil engineering

Specialised construction activities
Order backlog, total construction
New orders, fotal construction

Labour Market
Employees
Unemployed
Vacancies

Construction Price Index

Building construction and civil engineering

Building construction
Residential construction
Non-residential construction

Civil Engineering

Construction Cost Index
Residential construction, total costs

Source: Statistics Austria, Public Employment Service Austria, Federation of Austrian Social Insurance Institutions, WDS - WIFO Data System, Macrobond. - ' Short-Term Survey in Construction (monthly population data). From 2023
onwards: 2022 final values are exirapolated using the annual rates of change of provisional data at fime t and 1-1.
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2021

62,120
21,600

2,030
31,490
18,969
44,358

284,994
28,148
7,265

129.7
141.4
140.2
143.0
115.8

131.8

2022

68,542
23,197

9,933
35,412
20,505
45,920

289,259
24,559
7,489

142.4
163.3
161.2
166.3
117.0

145.1

8.1 Construction indicators

2023

68
21
10
38
20
45

288,652
25,977
5,508

149.6
175.6
173.2
179.0
118.3

146.7
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2Q2023

17,134
5,520
2,507
2,101

20,145

11,783

299,397
15,978
6,527

150.2
176.7
1743
180.0
118.1

147.6

3Q2023

17,744
5,469
2,742
9,535

19,723

11,061

302,712
15,977
5,594

149.8
175.8
1733
179.2
118.4

147.0

4Q2023 1Q2024  Oct 2023

In Million €, value

20 . 6,381

6 . 1,969

3 . 944

11 . 3,466

19 . 18,928

11 . 3,818

Persons

283,159 . 302,643

29,917 45,938 16,592

3,812 4,328 4,542

Index 2010

149.8
175.6
173.2
178.9
118.7

146.9 . 146.9

Nov 2023 Dec 2023  Jan 2024
6,634 6,549
1,966 1,885
950 766
3.717 3,894
18,516 18,238
3,725 3,745
296,943 249,892 245,005
19,936 53,222 61,417
3.817 3,076 3,418
146.8 147.0 149.4

Feb 2024 Mar 2024

260,009
47,587
4,661

149.9

28,809
4,905
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